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Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the State Governments for providing assistance under the Assistance to Disabled Persons for Purchasing/Fitting of Aids & Appliances (ADIP) Scheme during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof and the action taken thereon so far, State-wise;

(c) the funds sanctioned, released and utilised for the purpose during the said period, State-wise; and

(d) the number of such persons to whom these equipments have been provided during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI P. BALRAM NAIK)

(a) Yes, Sir. Proposals were received for financial year 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13. Proposals for the current year have yet not been received.

(b)& (c) State-wise number of NGOs assisted and funds released during the last three years is given at Annexure I.

(c) State-wise number of beneficiaries covered under the ADIP scheme during 2010-11 is given at Annexure II. Complete details of beneficiaries covered during 2011-12 and 2012-13 are yet to be received from implementing agencies.
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